

03-16-2007

Q99818

ODIFIED Form P	ΓO-159 57	A-REC		
lev. 10/02)	TO-1595 TRAI	MAR		1033
•	- I MA		 	,

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masataka MOCHIZUKI Yuji SAITO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Solution 1, Kiba 1-chome, Koto-ku Tokyo 135-8512, Japan Additional name(s) of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 1, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	(Rev. 10/02)	03384262 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Masataka MOCHIZUKI Yuji SAITO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: February 1, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Yuji SAITO 5-1, Kiba 1-chome, Koto-ku Tokyo 135-8512, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 1, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Yuji SAITO						
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: February 1, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		10ky0 155-8512, Japan					
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: February 1, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: February 1, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	3. Nature of conveyance:						
□ Other Execution Date: February 1, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
Execution Date: February 1, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	☐ Other						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		Additional name(a) & address(as) attached? \(\sigma\) Vas \(\sigma\) No					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: 11 1es 12 No					
		tion, the execution date of the application is:					
D D 131 ()							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/271,910 B. Patent No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached?							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved.					
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
washington office Washington office Washington office							
23373 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.							
The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required		The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required					
fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit	COSTONIAL NORMAN						
Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said							
Deposit Account.							
8. Deposit Account Number:							
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		., ,,,,					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.							
March 13, 2007	Mitel	March 13, 2007					
Carl J. Pellegrini Reg. No. 40,766 Date	Carl J. Pellegrini Reg. No.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES							
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
P.O. Box 1450							
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		na, VA 22313-1450					

03/1

01 FC:8021

Assignment

Whereas, I/	We, Masata	Masataka MOCHIZUKI of Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan and							
	Yuji S	Yuji SAITO of Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan							
						hereinafter called			
assignor(s),	have invented	certain improvement	s in						
Н	eat Sink								
application	for Letters Pate	ent of the United State	es of America th	nerefor on		and executed an ; and			
	hereas,	Fujikura							
	rior out,	•		Koto-ku,	Tokyo 135	-8512 Japan			
	, desires to acque be obtained there		tle, and interest	in the applica	ation and invent	ion, and to any United States			
N	ow therefore, fo	r valuable considerat	ion, receipt who	ereof is hereby	y acknowledged	i,			
America, ir Trademark successors	ncluding the rig Office to issue and assigns; an	ht to claim priority un any Letters Patent gr	nder 35 U.S.C. { anted upon the ithout further o	§119, and I/w invention set onsideration a	e request the Di forth in the app all papers deemo	in for the United States of irector of the U.S. Patent and lication to the assignee, its ed necessary by the assignee in			
J/V Washington Confirmation	We hereby auth n, DC 20037-32 on number late of said app	orize and request our 213 to insert here in p (o 408) lication when known.	attorneys SUG arentheses (App , filed	HRUE MION plication num	I, PLLC of 2100 ber <u>29/2</u> 7	O Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 271,910 and the application number			
D-4	2/01/2007	Masa talca	Much:2	uli_					
Date: 0	2/01/2007	Muji Scr	ito						
Data		s/ Yuji SAITO							
Date:									
D-4		s/							
Date:									
~		s/							
Date:									
		s/							

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 03/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 019048 FRAME: 0834